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DATE  12/09/10 
 
 
 
TO:  ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS 
 
FROM:  H. Ryan Bolles 
  DSCYF – Contract Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) – CYF1007-FACTS II 

Development 
      

ADDENDUM #2 
 

         
At the bidders’ conference held 12/01/10 a request was made to post the list of attendees at that 
meeting.  Below is that list: 
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ATTENDANCE SHEET 

 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE – RFP #CYF-10-07 

 

NAME:  FACTS II Development 

DATE:  December 1, 2010 

 

 

Agency Name                                      Attendee(s)                                    Email Address 
 

Brandywine Technology Thomas S. Saville 

Sean B. Palat 

tsaville@brandywinetechnology.com 

sp@brandywinetechnology.com 

Case Commons Charles Simon charles@casecommons.org 

Center for the Support of 

Families 

Alan Paikin Not Provided 

CGI Technologies and 

Solutions Inc. 

Heidi Rogers 

Lennie Leuttinger 

heidi.rodgers@cgi.com 

lennie.leuttinger@cgi.com 

CIBER Michael Wentzel  mwentzel@ciber.com 

CNT Infotech Edward Koenig 

Muneer Ahamed 

edward.koenig@cntit.com 

muneer.ahamed@cntit.com 

Comtekh Inc. Jeremy Knight 

Mark Knight 

Mike Sheridan 

AJ Mieskolainen 

keith.hohing@ge.com 

 

 

Consilience Software Richard Ehni rehni@consiliencesoftware.com 

Curam Software Christopher Breining  

Dennis Judy 

chris.breining@curamsoftware.com 

djudy@curamsoftware.com 

Delasoft Inc. Pavan Dusi 

Madduri Raghunath 

Jay West 

Satish Dola 

pavan@delasoft.com 

madduri.raghunath@delasoft.com 

jay.west@delasoft.com 

satish@delasoft.com 

Deloitte Consulting LLP Ajit Kulkarni 

Nicole Fuller 

akulkarni@deloitte.com 

nfuller@deloitte.com 

Digital Recorders Ismail Dahel Not Provided 

DRC George Gotsis ggotsis@drc.com 

HP Solutions Inc. Laura Lovell-Scercy llovell@hpsolutionsinc.com 

Information Builders Chris Braun 

Mark Parsonage 

Gary Mann 

chrisbraun@ibi.com 

markparsonage@ibi.com 

garymann@ibi.com 

KPMG Brian Flacco 

Frank Traglia 

Marcella J. Junco 

bflacco@kpmg.com 

ftraglia@kpmg.com 

mjunco@kpmg.com 

Maximus Inc. Charles Barillo 

Harvey White 

charlesbarillo@maximus.com 

harveywhite@maximus.com 

Microsoft Nate Sharp nahughes@microsoft.com 
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Andi Kuhn-Systems Inc. 

(sub-contractor) 

Northrop Gruman Barrett Greene barrett.greene@ngc.com 

Oracle Rob Chuang 

Courtney Sargent 

rob.chuang@oracle.com 

courtney.sargent@oracle.com 

Pan Systems Engineering 

Inc. 

Beth Forbes 

Ritu Pandya 

pansystemsinc@yahoo.com 

 

Product Data Integration 

Technologies (PDIT)  

Jim Bradsley jbradsley@modulant.com 

RedMane Technology Selwyn Buchman selwyn_buchman@redmane.com 

S3, Inc. Greg Sacoman gsacoman@s3-corp.com 

SAP Public Services Inc. Ahmed Khan 

Bruce Levick 

ahmed.khan@sap.com 

bruce.levick@sap.com 

Unisys Robert West robert.west@unisys.com 

Vel Micro Works 

Incorporated 

Sakthi A. Vel 

S. Bhuvanse Warren 

N. S. Murvgesan 

sakthi@velmicro.com 

Worldgate Justin Zubrick 

Scott Montgomery 

jzubric@worldgatellc.com 

smontgomery@worldgatellc.com 

WRMA Charles Wheeler 

Patrick Curtis 

cwheeler@wrma.com 

pcurtis@wrma.com 

 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at 302-633-2701 or Herbert.Bolles@state.de.us 
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